

CUPID LIMITED

Manufacturers and Suppliers of Male & Female Condoms

Date: - 13th April, 2022

To.

Department of Corporate Services, BSE LIMITED, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 SCRIP CODE: 530843

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051 Fax No. – 6641 8125 / 26 SCRIP CODE: CUPID

SUBJECT: Non-applicability of SEBI Circular - SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144

dated 26th November, 2018 issued with respect to fund raising by issuance of

Debt Securities by Large Entities

Dear Sir / Madam,

With respect to captioned subject and pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, we hereby confirm that Cupid Limited situated at A-68, M.I.D.C. (Malegaon), Sinnar, Nashik – 422113 is not identified as Large Corporate as on 31st March, 2022.

Further, please find enclosed herewith disclosure in the prescribed format as provided in "Annexure A" of the said Circular.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You.

For CUPID LIMITED

Saurabh V. Karmase

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ECSIN: EA041701A000083921

CIN No.: L25193MH1993PLC070846



CUPID LIMITED

Manufacturers and Suppliers of Male & Female Condoms

ANNEXURE A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Cupid Limited
2	CIN	L25193MH1993PLC070846
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 st March, 2022 (in Rs cr).	0.00
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency.	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework.	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For CUPID LIMITED

Saurabh V. Karmase

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Email: cs@cupidlimited.com

For CUPID LIMITED

Narendra M. Joshi

Chief Financial Officer

Email:accounts@cupidlimited.com

CIN No.: L25193MH1993PLC070846